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GeM Availability Report and Past Transaction Summary

GeM Availability Report and past transaction summary report is generated based on the specifications
searched by the Buyer. The specification may be modified appropriately for searching relevant
categories on GeM. Buyer may navigate to GeM category page by clicking on the category link to view
category specifications and products/services available in the category.

Order Count and Order Value displayed is on a cumulative basis since GeM inception.
1. Search String: STRONG ROOM DOOR

Search type: Product

1. There are categories available on GeM matching your requirements (as listed here). You can
create a bid on GeM with a product closest matching your required specifications and add
additional parameters in specifications through Corrigendum using RMS functionality.

2. If you feel that category TP needs updating you can submit category updating request also
through RMS.

3. If you do not want to use any of the above option and want to proceed for procurement outside
GeM, please suggest the specifications of the required product for creation of new category on
GeM for future procurement.

Search Result: Category available/suggested on GeM but marked as "not matching requirements” by the
buyer with undertaking as under:

It is certified that | have thoroughly checked all probable categories suggested by GeM and | am
satisfied that the product required is not covered / does not fall in any of the suggested categories and
can not be procured under any of these categories even after inclusion of List of Values( LOV)
wherever possible in category specifications of suggested categories. It is also certified that the
technical specification requirement are such that these can not be covered even by adding
specification parameters using ATC in any of the GeM suggested categories. This is a one-time
requirement hence new category creation is not proposed / or requirement is recurring but request for
new category creation will be submitted separately post generation of GeMARPTS.

Order Count Order Value (in Lakhs)




Category Name

Room
Thermometer

Door Curtains

Kero Room
Heater

Card Room Chair

Class Room
Desking / Seating

Card Room Table
Spring post

Laboratory Cold
Room

Laboratory
Refrigerator

Stirrup Leather

Catalog
Count

30
6,667
163
264
22,155

21
98

12

3,770

Direct
Purchase

519
13,069
984
508
7,674

17
19

2

861

31

Reverse

Direct

Auction Bid Purchase

0 3
20 131
12 152

2 9
78 1,153

0 1

0 1

0 0
40 176

0 1

26
4,627
393
147

20,680

1,195

15

Reverse
Auction Bid
0 0
28 109
15 382
1 15
3,482 17,140
0 0
0 35
0 0
124 1,396
0 0




