



Report ID: GEM/GARPTS/03062022/VMAMCFE8PM1G

Report Name: STRONG ROOM DOOR

Generated By: Satyen Devram Hadavale, Department of Financial Services, Ministry of Finance

Generated On: 03/06/2022

Valid till: 03/07/2022

GeM Availability Report and Past Transaction Summary

GeM Availability Report and past transaction summary report is generated based on the specifications searched by the Buyer. The specification may be modified appropriately for searching relevant categories on GeM. Buyer may navigate to GeM category page by clicking on the category link to view category specifications and products/services available in the category.

Order Count and Order Value displayed is on a cumulative basis since GeM inception.

1. Search String: STRONG ROOM DOOR

Search type: Product

- 1. There are categories available on GeM matching your requirements (as listed here). You can create a bid on GeM with a product closest matching your required specifications and add additional parameters in specifications through Corrigendum using RMS functionality.
- 2. If you feel that category TP needs updating you can submit category updating request also through RMS.
- 3. If you do not want to use any of the above option and want to proceed for procurement outside GeM, please suggest the specifications of the required product for creation of new category on GeM for future procurement.

Search Result: Category available/suggested on GeM but marked as "not matching requirements" by the buyer with undertaking as under:

It is certified that I have thoroughly checked all probable categories suggested by GeM and I am satisfied that the product required is not covered / does not fall in any of the suggested categories and can not be procured under any of these categories even after inclusion of List of Values(LOV) wherever possible in category specifications of suggested categories. It is also certified that the technical specification requirement are such that these can not be covered even by adding specification parameters using ATC in any of the GeM suggested categories. This is a one-time requirement hence new category creation is not proposed / or requirement is recurring but request for new category creation will be submitted separately post generation of GeMARPTS.

Category Name	Catalog Count	Direct Purchase	Reverse Auction	Bid	Direct Purchase	Reverse Auction	Bid
Room Thermometer	30	519	0	3	26	0	0
Door Curtains	6,667	13,069	20	131	4,627	28	109
Kero Room Heater	163	984	12	152	393	15	382
Card Room Chair	264	508	2	9	147	1	15
Class Room Desking / Seating	22,155	7,674	78	1,153	20,680	3,482	17,140
Card Room Table	21	17	0	1	4	0	0
Spring post	98	19	0	1	9	0	35
Laboratory Cold Room	12	2	0	0	9	0	0
Laboratory Refrigerator	3,770	861	40	176	1,195	124	1,396
Stirrup Leather	4	31	0	1	15	0	0